Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY  GP-309425-OST-ALS		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Anne Ginn	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: GM Global Technology Operations, Inc.  Internal Address: Mail Code: 482-C23-B21	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) April 25, 2007  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s): This  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/743,191	Street Address: P.O. Box 300  300 Renaissance Center  City: Detroit  State: Michigan  Country: USA Zip: 48265-3000  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached?	
Name: Anthony Luke Simon, General Motors Corporation Internal Address; Mail Code: 482-C23-B21 Street Address; P.O. Box 300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City:         Detroit           State:         Michigan           Zip:         48265           Phone Number:         (313) 665-4714           Fax Number:         (313) 665-4976           Email Address:         anthony.l.simon@gm.Aom	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number	
9. Signature:  Signature  Julia Church Dierker  Name of Person Signing	May 16, 2007  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

05/16/2007 11:43 2486499922

DIERKER ASSOCIATES

PAGE 05

GP-309425-OST-ALS, Page 1

#### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application GP-309425-OST-ALS entitled

# METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SELECTIVELY MONITORING VEHICLE SYSTEMS AND FOR CONTOLLING VEHICLE SYSTEM PARAMETERS

filed, I authorize attordate of said application	a declaration dated as indicated below. If the mey ANTHONY LUKE SIMON to insert the on here in parentheses (	e application number and filing
US Provisional Serial	l No Filed [mm-dd-yyyy]	
Inventor's signature	Aun f. Con	Date April 75, 700 7
Full name :	Anne Ginn	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Grosse Pointe, Michigan	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name :		Declaration dated :
Residence:		

PATENT REEL: 019303 FRAME: 0736 Our Reference: GP-309425-OST-ALS

PATENT

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Jeffrey W. Perry et al.

Serial Number:

11/743,191

Filing Date:

May 2, 2007

Confirmation Number:

6332

Examiner/Art Group Unit:

Unknown/Unknown

Title:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SELECTIVELY MONITORING VEHICLE SYSTEMS AND FOR

CONTROLLING VEHICLE SYSTEM

**PARAMETERS** 

### CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

Sir:

Transmitted with this document is an Assignment from Anne Ginn to GM Global Technology Operations, Inc. in the above-identified application.

<u>X</u> Authorization to charge deposit account on attached paper.

\_X\_ Please charge any deficiency or credit any excess in the enclosed fees to Deposit Account Number 07-0960.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to the Commissioner for Patents, facsimile number (571) 273-0140 on May 16, 2007.

Julia Church Dierker

Attorney for Applicant(s) Registration No. 33368

(248) 649-9900

DIERKER & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 3331 West Big Beaver Rd., Suite 109 Troy, Michigan 48084-2813 JCD/slc/hmp

PATENT

## Law Offices of

# DIERKER & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

# Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights

3331 W. Big Beaver Suite 109 Troy, Michigan 48084 Telephone: (248) 649-9900 FACSIMILE NO.: (248) 649-9922

## **FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION**

May 16, 2007	
GP-309425-OST-ALS	
USPTO Attn: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Recordation Services	
(571) 273-0140	
Julia Church Dierker	
U.S. Patent Application No. 11/743,191	
-4-	
Certificate of Facsimile Transmittal and Assignment from Anne Ginn to GM Global Technology Operations, Inc. attached. Thank you.	
D IN THIS FACSIMILE IS ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND/OR CONFIDENTIAL E NAMED RECIPIENT. If you have received this communication in error, please notify tified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this information is strictly	

PATENT REEL: 019303 FRAME: 0738 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE



OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY  GP-309425-051-ALS		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Anne Ginn	Name: GM Global Technology Operations, Inc.	
	Internal Address: Mail Code: 482-C23-B21	
Additional(s) of an arrival and the Dec (7) by		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: P.O. Box 300	
Execution Date(s) April 25, 2007		
✓ Assignment Merger	300 Renaissance Center	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Detroit	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Michigan	
Government Interest Assignment	-	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:48265-3000	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/743,191  Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Anthony Luke Simon, General Motors Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address; Mail Code: 482-C23-B21	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 300	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Detroit	8. Payment Information	
State: Michigan Zip:48265	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (313) 665-4714	Expiration Date	
	b. Deposit Account Number <u>07-0960</u>	
Fax Number: (313) 665-4976	Authorized User Name Julia Church Dierker	
Email Address: anthony.l.simon@gm.from		
9. Signature:	May 16, 2007	
/ \ Signature	Date	
Julia Church Dierker Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT** REEL: 019303 FRAME: 0739

**RECORDED: 05/16/2007**